

## Muskogee County Tax Roll Correction Board

January 10, 2023 8:30 a.m.

Present: Chairman, Kenny Payne Vice-Chairman, Tim Thompson Member, Ron Dean Secretary, Polly Irving

Meeting was called to order by Chairman Kenny Payne at 8:33 a.m.

**Vote 1:** Motion was made by Vice-Chairman Tim Thompson, approved meeting minutes for 12/13/2022. The motion was seconded by Member Ron Dean and was announced unanimously by Chairman Kenny Payne.

**Agenda Item 2:** Discussion and signing of Erroneous Corrections were conducted. No motion was made on this item.

## **New Business**

None

## Adjournment

Motion was made by Member Ron Dean, approved to adjourn the meeting at 8:48 a.m. The motion was seconded by Vice-Chairman Tim Thompson and was announced unanimously by Chairman Kenny Payne.